
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No- 1218 

ANSWERED ON- 11.02.2022 

  

FUNDS ALLOCATED TO ANDHRA PRADESH UNDER PM FME 

  

1218. SHRI SUBHAS CHANDRA BOSE PILLI: 

Will the Minister of Food Processing Industries be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of funds allocated to States, in particular Andhra Pradesh, under the Pradhan 

Mantri Formalization of Micro food processing Enterprises (PM FME) scheme for the year 

2021-22; 
 

(b) the amount of credit extended to individual micro food processing enterprises for the 

year 2021-22; and 
 

(c) whether additional credit has been allocated to women entrepreneurs under the PM FME 

scheme, if so, the details thereof, if not, whether Government plan to do so? 
  

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES  

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

  

(a): The details of funds released to States / UTs including Andhra Pradesh under the PM 

Formalization of Micro food processing Enterprises (PMFME) Scheme for the year 2021-22, 

till date are at Annexure-I. 

   

(b): The details of amount of credit extended to Individual Micro Food Processing 

Enterprises for the year 2021-22, till date is at Annexure-II. 

   

(c): There are no provisions under the scheme guidelines for additional credit to women 

entrepreneurs.  

 

***** 
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ANNEXURE-I 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1218 FOR ANSWER ON 11TH FEBRUARY, 2022 

REGARDING FUNDS ALLOCATED TO ANDHRA PRADESH UNDER PM FME 

  

Details of funds released to States / UTs including Andhra Pradesh under PMFME 

Scheme for the financial year 2021-22 till date 

 

Sl. No. State / UT Amount released (Rs. in 

crore) 

1 A & N Islands 1.91 

2 Andhra Pradesh 20.72 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 6.99 

4 Assam 9.48 

5 Bihar 13.13 

6 Chandigarh 0.91 

7 Chhattisgarh 8.85 

8 Dadra NH D&D 0.89 

9 Delhi 0.32 

10 Goa 1.29 

11 Gujarat 8.23 

12 Haryana 3.12 

13 Himachal Pradesh 4.85 

14 J & K 1.25 

15 Jharkhand 1.74 

16 Karnataka 17.47 

17 Kerala 2.52 

18 Ladakh 0.93 

19 Lakshadweep 0.61 

20 Madhya Pradesh 8.00 

21 Maharashtra 22.74 

22 Manipur 3.27 

23 Meghalaya 2.91 

24 Mizoram 2.69 

25 Nagaland 5.85 

26 Odisha 27.86 

27 Puducherry 0.69 

28 Punjab 6.62 

29 Rajasthan 12.12 

30 Sikkim 1.43 

31 Tamil Nadu 2.38 

32 Telangana 16.07 

33 Tripura 10.08 

34 Uttar Pradesh 19.05 

35 Uttarakhand  2.18 

   Total 249.15 
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ANNEXURE-II 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1218 FOR ANSWER ON 11TH FEBRUARY, 2022 

REGARDING FUNDS ALLOCATED TO ANDHRA PRADESH UNDER PM FME 

Details of amount of credit extended to Individual Micro Food Processing Enterprises for 

the year 2021-22 till date 

 

State / UT No. of Beneficiaries Amount of Term Loan 

(In rupees) 

Andhra Pradesh 96 8,98,68,386 

Assam 2 26,49,529 

Chandigarh 3 39,48,000 

Chhattisgarh 2 11,70,090 

Goa 1 17,10,000 

Gujarat 1 55,39,943 

Haryana 20 3,52,64,792 

Himachal Pradesh 108 6,57,54,909 

Jammu And Kashmir 6 68,53,739 

Karnataka 61 8,02,02,237 

Kerala 18 1,79,28,315 

Madhya Pradesh 55 7,68,76,283 

Maharashtra 63 6,77,13,615 

Manipur 109 26,84,93,490 

Odisha 35 2,42,04,767 

Punjab 60 10,32,93,741 

Rajasthan 35 3,89,46,945 

Sikkim 1 9,99,000 

Tamil Nadu 35 5,42,59,228 

Telangana 19 36,80,773 

Tripura 4 30,14,600 

Uttar Pradesh 27 2,82,33,326 

Uttarakhand 3 22,42,920 

Total 764 98,28,48,629 
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